FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

1710 ON THE BLVD Honored by Thousand Oaks with 2024 Recycling All-Star Award

THOUSAND OAKS, CA – November 20th, 2024 – 1710 ON THE BLVD, a luxury apartment community owned by CCI, has been honored by the City of Thousand Oaks as the 2024 recipient of the Athens Services Annual All-Star Recycling Champion Award. This award recognizes the community's proactive recycling efforts, which have exceeded the city's recycling standards and contributed to local sustainability.

The award was accepted by Kristine Hakizimana, property manager of 1710 ON THE BLVD, who has played a critical role in implementing the community's recycling programs. Since its construction, 1710 ON THE BLVD has adhered to a comprehensive Recycling Plan, approved by the City of Thousand Oaks. This plan includes the collection of glass bottles, aluminum cans, cardboard, mixed paper, and organics.

Recycling at 1710 ON THE BLVD is integrated into daily operations, with waste and recyclables collected three times per week, and organics once a week. These consistent efforts have reduced waste output and promoted responsible waste management within the community. Additionally, the on-site restaurants diligently manage trash and food waste separation, contributing significantly to the program's success.

"We are deeply honored to receive the 2024 Recycling All-Star Award from the City of Thousand Oaks," said Kristine Hakizimana. "This recognition reflects our ongoing efforts to make recycling a fundamental part of daily life for our residents and commercial tenants."

"We are incredibly proud of Kristine and the team at 1710 ON THE BLVD for their ongoing dedication to recycling," said Danielle Hastie, CEO of CCI. "This award reflects how the daily and consistent efforts of separating trash and providing recycling opportunities to our residents and tenants contribute to a larger, positive impact on our community. Small actions like these matter as we all work toward becoming a greener city."

About 1710 ON THE BLVD

1710 ON THE BLVD is a luxury apartment community located in Thousand Oaks, California. Known for its modern amenities and premium living experience, 1710 ON THE BLVD exemplifies eco-conscious living in a sophisticated setting. For more information, visit <u>www.1710BLVD.com</u>.

About CCI

CCI is a full-service real estate firm specializing in acquisition, asset management, property management, and development. With over 190 years of combined real estate experience, CCI's leadership team is committed to long-term asset preservation, customer care, and conscious capitalism. For more information about CCI, visit <u>www.ccinvest.com</u>.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Katie Garay Marketing and PR Manager Katie.Garay@ccinvest.com